
200k Salisbury, NC

    0km   start: 07:30

C-T = Control Total

Total C-T Turn Go on Road name

0.0 0.0 0.1 Hedge St

0.1 0.1 Right 0.2 Cottage St

0.3 0.3  Left 1.7 Rowan Mills Rd

2.0 2.0 Straight 2.6

4.6 4.6 Right 1.5 Hurley School Rd

6.1 6.1  Left  0.3

6.4 6.4 Right 2.2

8.6 8.6  Left  2.8

11.4 11.4 Straight 0.0 Cross NC-801

11.4 11.4 Straight 11.5

22.9 22.9 Straight 0.1 Cross US-64

23.0 23.0 Right 0.1 Cool Spring Rd

23.1 23.1 Stay Left 4.3 Cool Spring Rd

27.4 27.4  Left 0.5

27.9 27.9 Right 3.3 Church Lake Rd

31.2 31.2  Left  0.5 US-21

31.7 31.7 Right 1.9 Fairmont Rd

33.6 33.6  Left  0.9 Tomlin Mill Rd

34.5 34.5  Left 

into  56km    open: 01/05 09:09

Control  (35mi)   close: 01/05 11:14

Sherrills Ford Rd

Statesville Blvd / US-70

Goodson Rd

Woodleaf Rd

Woodleaf / Cool Springs Rd

Old Mocksville

Store Tomlin Mill & Lentz Rd



200k

Total C-T Turn Go on Road name

34.5 0.0  Left  0.5 Tomlin Mill Rd

35.0 0.5  Left 0.4  Jennings Rd

35.4 0.9 Right 6.7 Friendship Rd

42.1 7.6 Right 2.1 NC-115

44.2 9.7  Left  3.9

48.1 13.6  Left  3.4

51.5

51.5 17.0 Right 13.7 Brushy Mountain Rd

65.2 30.7 Right Store after US-421

into  105km    open: 01/05 10:35

Control  (65mi)   close: 01/05 14:30

Total C-T Turn Go on Road name

U-Turn to go back over Brushy Mountain

65.2 0.0  Left 7.2 Brushy Mountain Rd

72.4 7.2 Bear Left 6.5 Brushy Mountain Rd

Caution going down hill

78.9 13.7  Left  3.4

82.3 17.1 Right 3.9

86.2 21.0 Right 2.1 NC-115

88.3 23.1  Left  6.8 Friendship Rd

95.1 29.9  Left  0.4 Jennings Rd

95.5 30.3 Right 0.5 Tomlin Mill Rd

96.0 30.8 Right 

into  154km    open: 01/05 12:02

Control  (96mi)   close: 01/05 17:46

Coolbrook Rd

Linneys Mill Rd

Cross new bridge - Green sign Wilkesboro

Linneys Mill Rd

Coolbrook Rd

Store Tomlin Mill & Lentz Rd



200k

Total C-T Turn Go on Road name

96.0 0.0 Right 0.9 Tomlin Mill Rd

96.9 0.9 Right 1.9 Fairmont Rd

98.8 2.8  Left  0.5 US-21

99.3 3.3 Right 3.3 Church Lake Rd

102.6 6.6  Left  0.5

103.1 7.1 Right 4.3 Cool Spring Rd – NO Sign

107.4 11.4  Left  0.1

107.5 11.5

107.5 11.5 Straight 11.5

119.0 23.0 Cross 801 note – BP to right – Good food

119.0 23.0 Straight 2.8

121.8 25.8 Right 2.2

124.0 28.0  Left  0.3

124.3 28.3 Right 1.5 Hurley School Rd

125.8 29.8  Left  2.6

128.4 32.4 Straight 1.7 Rowan Mills Rd

130.1 34.1 Right 0.2 Cottage St

130.3 34.3  Left 0.1 Hedge St

130.4 34.4 Finish

Control  210km    open: 01/05 13:23

(130mi)   close: 01/05 21:00

To Report DNF and travel intentions to finish: 

call 980.224.3747 - Tony Goodnight

This event has no official Sag Support

Old Mocksville Rd

Woodleaf Rd / Cool Springs Rd 

Cross Mocksville / Hwy 64

Woodleaf Rd / Cool Springs Rd 

Woodleaf Rd

Goodson Rd

Statesville Blvd / US-70

Sherrills Ford Rd

Windsong Bicycle Shop

For Emergenies use 911 type services
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